POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-597/2023/DR(1)

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural ⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in %04962523031 Dated.03-06-2023

DO No. 324/2023/DR

Sub: Police Estt-Transfer and Posting of Maneesh V K Sub Inspector of Police Chombala Police Station to Payyoli Police Station - orders issued -reg

Sri maneesh V K,Sub Inspector of Police Chombala Police Station (PEN 761215) is transferred and posted to Payyoli Police Station with immediate effect. He is instructed to take up the charge of SHO Payyoli Police Station today itself since the Inspector SHO Payyoli is on leave and Sub Inspector of Police Payyoli who is holding the charge of SHO Payyoli is under orders of suspension.

Officers concerned will relieve/admit the incumbents forthwith ,make necessary entries in iAPS Strength Module, E-Roll and report compliance.

03-06-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The individual for necessary action.

Copy To : SDPO Vatakara for information.

Inspector SHO Chombala P S for necessary action and report

compliance.

Addl.SP, AA, Manager CA to DPC, JSs, FCS, HC, Cashier, SA and

all sections in DPO for information.

DO File.



